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Aaron, Bertram  
212 Burtcher Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8905

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/04/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Aaron, Bertram  
212 Burtcher Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8905

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/28/2018 $100.00 $350.00

Altria Client Services LLC 
PO Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285-5088

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Richmond VA

09/26/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Anheuser Busch 
890 Fawn Way 
Marietta, GA 30068-2638

1. 
2.Organization 
3.Marietta GA

12/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Astellas Pharma, US, Inc 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

AT&amp;T Services, Inc 
1 Att Way 
One AT&amp;T Way 
Bedminster, NJ 07921-2694

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bedminster NJ

10/04/2018 $250.00 $750.00

Balsley, James  
2836 Jonas Profit Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1488

1.self 
2.physician, consultant 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/17/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Barry, Patricia  
144 Exmoor Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3862

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/01/2018 $50.00 $150.00

Boehringer Ingelheim 
900 Ridgebury Rd 
Ridgefield, CT 06877-1058

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical company 
3.Ridgefield CT

07/31/2018 $500.00 $500.00

CIGNA Corporation Political Action Committee 
1601 Chestnut St 
TL16B 
Philadelphia, PA 19192-0002

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Philadelphia PA

10/16/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Coffield, David  
2400 Sarah Spence 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/10/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St 
Ste 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2742

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00
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Committee for Effective Government Virginia 
Natural Gas, Inc. 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-1104

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Virginia Beach VA

11/19/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Connors, Cheryl  
509 Frances Thacker 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8236

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/29/2018 $100.00 $200.00

Covanta Energy, LLC 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Cullom, Robert  
119 George Sandys 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8938

1.Cullom Eye and Laser Center 
2.Doctor 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/11/2018 $200.00 $200.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8542

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

12/13/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Entertainment Software Association 
601 Massachusetts Ave NW 
# 300 
Washington, DC 20001-5369

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Washington DC

08/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.MEADOWS FARMS INC. 
2.design/build/sales 
3.Chantilly VA

07/31/2018 $15.00 $75.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.MEADOWS FARMS INC. 
2.design/build/sales 
3.Chantilly VA

08/31/2018 $15.00 $90.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.MEADOWS FARMS INC. 
2.design/build/sales 
3.Chantilly VA

09/30/2018 $15.00 $105.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.MEADOWS FARMS INC. 
2.design/build/sales 
3.Chantilly VA

12/02/2018 $15.00 $120.00

Flanary, Michael  
PO Box 64 
Barhamsville, VA 23011-0064

1.Michael Flanary & Associate,  Inc 
2.Accountant 
3.Toano VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Gordon, Douglas  
608 Beechwood Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2791

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

12/10/2018 $50.00 $125.00
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Hadley, Douglas  
1789 S Dover Pointe Rd 
Henrico, VA 23238-4168

1.Retired 
2.Physician 
3.Henrico VA

12/31/2018 $100.00 $350.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Pkwy 
Reston, VA 20190-3219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

12/13/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Hummel, John O. 
111 Will Scarlet Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5043

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/25/2018 $100.00 $100.00

Hummel, John O. 
111 Will Scarlet Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5043

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/31/2018 $50.00 $150.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Nora VA

12/10/2018 $50.00 $50.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Nora VA

12/31/2018 $100.00 $150.00

Jennaro, Susan  
220 Suri Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4367

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/08/2018 $50.00 $75.00

Jennaro, Susan  
220 Suri Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4367

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/11/2018 $50.00 $125.00

Kern, John  
2816 Hidden Lake Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8020

1.The Kern Company 
2.self 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/10/2018 $250.00 $350.00

Kern, John  
2816 Hidden Lake Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8020

1.The Kern Company 
2.self 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/31/2018 $100.00 $450.00

Levine, Michael J. 
2130 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3123

1.Self Employed 
2.Physician 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/10/2018 $500.00 $825.00

Llewellyn, Christine H 
3000 Heritage Landing Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8110

1.MCV Physicians 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2018 $150.00 $250.00

3 of 23



Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 07/01/2018 Through: 12/31/2018
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Maritime Issues Council 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514-3487

1. 
2.Maritime Industry 
3.Norfolk VA

11/19/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Mccormick, Hugh B 
127 Land Grant Rd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4511

1.Patten, Wornom, Hatten & Diamonstein 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

10/16/2018 $250.00 $250.00

McGuire Woods State PAC Fund 
800 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3956

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Metis Services, Inc 
1315 Franklin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-4607

1. 
2.Risk Management 
3.Roanoke VA

08/08/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Mullin, Rita  
2151 Jamieson Ave 
Unit 1201 
Alexandria, VA 22314-5729

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

12/31/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Northern Virginia Tech Council TECHPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Rd 
Ste 300 
Herndon, VA 20170-4212

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

12/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Paul, Jay S. 
124 Lakeview Dr 
Newport News, VA 23602-6446

1.Christopher Newport University 
2.Administrator 
3.Newport News VA

12/10/2018 $500.00 $1,000.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Self 
2.Registered Nurse 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/06/2018 $500.00 $1,700.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Self 
2.Registered Nurse 
3.Williamsburg VA

11/06/2018 $250.00 $1,950.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Self 
2.Registered Nurse 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/10/2018 $750.00 $2,700.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Self 
2.Registered Nurse 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/30/2018 $250.00 $2,950.00

Pfizer Inc. 
400 Ironsides Sq SE 
Leesburg, VA 20175-3751

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Leesburg VA

12/13/2018 $500.00 $500.00
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Raytheon Political Action Committee 
1100 Wilson Blvd 
Ste 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209-3900

1. 
2.Defense Contracting 
3.Arlington VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors Political Action Committee of VA 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/28/2018 $1,500.00 $1,617.46

Sher, Marc  
3008 Stanford Pl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8714

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/31/2018 $100.00 $125.00

Sizemore, Mary  
4704 Yarrow Ct 
4704 Yarrow Court 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2427

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/11/2018 $50.00 $75.00

Sizemore, Mary  
4704 Yarrow Ct 
4704 Yarrow Court 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2427

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

12/31/2018 $100.00 $175.00

T-Mobile USA, Inc 
1 Ravinia Dr 
Ste 100 
Atlanta, GA 30346-2108

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Atlanta GA

12/04/2018 $250.00 $250.00

The American Electric Power Company - 
Virginia Committee for Responsible 
Government 
3 James Ctr 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

12/13/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tierney, Jennifer W 
2824 Linden Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8023

1.Self 
2.Political Consultant 
3.San Diego CA

12/13/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Toll Road Investors Partnership II, LP 
45305 Catalina Ct 
Ste 102 
Sterling, VA 20166-2337

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Sterling VA

12/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond VA

09/19/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220-2105

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/16/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association Political 
Action Committee 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3732

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/03/2018 $500.00 $500.00
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Virginia Credit Union Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1469

1. 
2.Credit Union 
3.Lynchburg VA

12/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Dental Association Political Action 
Committee 
14245P Centreville Sq 
Centreville, VA 20121-2368

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Centreville VA

07/17/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Manufactured and Modular Housing 
Association 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229-6458

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Henrico VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Orthopaedic Society 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Orthopaedics 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Propane Gas Association Political 
Action Committee 
2201 W Main St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4432

1. 
2.Utilities 
3.Richmond VA

10/16/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriff&#39;s Association 
951 E Byrd St 
Ste 905 
Richmond, VA 23219-4040

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Anesthesiology 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Warner, Ray  
107 Woodmere Dr 
Woodmere Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3976

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

07/11/2018 $100.00 $100.00

Warner, Ray  
107 Woodmere Dr 
Woodmere Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3976

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

12/31/2018 $100.00 $200.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218-1320

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $23,510.00
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Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Ad Words Account Refund 09/27/2018 $12.19

Total This Period $12.19
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Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 07/02/2018 $15.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 07/02/2018 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 07/02/2018 $37.96

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

Subscription Mike Mullin 07/03/2018 $8.99

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 07/03/2018 $7.96

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 07/05/2018 $7.92

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 07/10/2018 $40.80

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 07/10/2018 $51.87

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 07/11/2018 $25.00

Friends of Marcia Price 
PO Box 387 
Newport News, VA 23607-0387

Donation Mike Mullin 07/12/2018 $25.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Dues Mike Mullin 07/16/2018 $2,500.00

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 07/16/2018 $20.13

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 07/17/2018 $200.00
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Cannon, Hannah  
104 Archers Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4404

Phone/Mileage Reimbursement Mike Mullin 07/19/2018 $600.00

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 07/23/2018 $42.17

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Microsoft Word subscription Mike Mullin 07/27/2018 $6.99

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 07/31/2018 $100.00

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 07/31/2018 $7.96

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 08/01/2018 $118.45

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 08/01/2018 $7.92

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 08/01/2018 $80.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 08/01/2018 $25.21

Michaels 
5225 Settlers Market Blvd 
Ste 110 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-3022

Frame for Resolution Mike Mullin 08/01/2018 $28.86

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 08/02/2018 $15.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 08/02/2018 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 08/02/2018 $139.05
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Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

Subscription Mike Mullin 08/02/2018 $8.99

Virginia Public Access Project 
1209 E Cary St 
Ste 200 
Richmond, VA 23219-4139

Donation Mike Mullin 08/03/2018 $200.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 08/05/2018 $0.60

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association 
919 E Main St 
Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

VCJC Conference Mike Mullin 08/15/2018 $75.00

Prince George Art &amp; Frame 
1303 Jamestown Rd 
Ste 107 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3333

Frame for Office Mike Mullin 08/16/2018 $228.86

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 N 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3668

Virginia State Flag Mike Mullin 08/16/2018 $37.00

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 08/16/2018 $20.13

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 08/21/2018 $40.83

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 08/22/2018 $7.92

Michaels 
5225 Settlers Market Blvd 
Ste 110 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-3022

Frame for Resolution Mike Mullin 08/27/2018 $29.94

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Microsoft Word subscription Mike Mullin 08/27/2018 $6.99

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 08/28/2018 $7.96

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 09/02/2018 $0.60
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Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $118.45

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $40.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $20.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $15.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $48.16

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 09/04/2018 $8.99

Christopher Newport University 
1 Avenue Of The Arts 
Newport News, VA 23606-3072

Event RSVP Mike Mullin 09/05/2018 $55.00

Virginia Peninsula Chamber of Commerce 
21 Enterprise Pkwy 
Ste 100 
Hampton, VA 23666-6418

Event RSVP Mike Mullin 09/06/2018 $45.00

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 09/11/2018 $7.92

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 09/14/2018 $20.13

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 09/18/2018 $44.30

Chanello&#39;s Pizza 
1408 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2986

Pizza for Young Democrats Mike Mullin 09/24/2018 $58.24
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Newport News Democratic City Committee 
7812 Warwick Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23607-1524

Masquerade Party Mike Mullin 09/24/2018 $250.00

Stonewall Jackson Conference Center &amp; 
Hotel 
24 S Market St 
Staunton, VA 24401-4350

Hotel for Conference Mike Mullin 09/25/2018 $144.48

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 09/25/2018 $7.96

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Word Subscription Mike Mullin 09/27/2018 $6.99

Newport News Green Foundation 
11820 Fountain Way 
Ste 301 
Newport News, VA 23606-4478

Party at the Pond Mike Mullin 09/28/2018 $45.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 09/30/2018 $0.60

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 10/01/2018 $20.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 10/01/2018 $40.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Donation Pledge Mike Mullin 10/01/2018 $1,000.00

Michaels 
5225 Settlers Market Blvd 
Ste 110 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-3022

Frame for Resolution Mike Mullin 10/01/2018 $14.98

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 10/01/2018 $98.30

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 10/02/2018 $118.45

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 10/02/2018 $250.00
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Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 10/02/2018 $8.99

Christopher Newport University 
1 Avenue Of The Arts 
Newport News, VA 23606-3072

Event RSVP Mike Mullin 10/03/2018 $55.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 10/03/2018 $15.00

Cannon, Hannah  
104 Archers Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4404

Phone/Mileage Reimbursement Mike Mullin 10/04/2018 $600.00

Friends of Vangie Williams 
4285 Berkley Ct 
King George, VA 22485-5648

Campaign Donation Mike Mullin 10/05/2018 $100.00

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 10/09/2018 $7.92

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 10/15/2018 $20.83

Williamsburg-James City County Community 
Action Agency 
312 Waller Mill Rd 
Ste 405 

Program Ad Mike Mullin 10/16/2018 $120.00

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 10/19/2018 $37.01

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 10/23/2018 $7.96

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Word Subscription Mike Mullin 10/29/2018 $6.99

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 10/31/2018 $100.00

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 11/01/2018 $118.85

14 of 23



Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 07/01/2018 Through: 12/31/2018
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 11/01/2018 $300.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 11/02/2018 $15.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 11/02/2018 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 11/02/2018 $6.10

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 11/04/2018 $0.60

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 11/06/2018 $7.92

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 11/06/2018 $8.99

Domino&#39;s Pizza 
1220 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2862

Pizza for Volunteers Mike Mullin 11/07/2018 $28.96

Gus&#39;s New York Pizza 
620 Stoney Creek Ln 
Ste 16 
Newport News, VA 23608-0061

Pizza for Volunteers Mike Mullin 11/08/2018 $40.02

Gus&#39;s New York Pizza 
620 Stoney Creek Ln 
Ste 16 
Newport News, VA 23608-0061

Pizza for Volunteers Mike Mullin 11/08/2018 $55.36

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 11/13/2018 $69.49

Michaels 
5225 Settlers Market Blvd 
Ste 110 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-3022

Frame for Resolution Mike Mullin 11/13/2018 $14.98

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 11/15/2018 $20.83
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Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 11/19/2018 $26.16

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 11/20/2018 $7.96

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Word Subscription Mike Mullin 11/27/2018 $6.99

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 12/02/2018 $0.60

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 12/03/2018 $118.45

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 12/03/2018 $39.16

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 12/03/2018 $15.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 12/03/2018 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 12/03/2018 $15.83

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 12/04/2018 $7.92

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 12/04/2018 $38.11

Food Lion 
316 Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602-6902

Food Pantry Donation Mike Mullin 12/06/2018 $84.39

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 12/06/2018 $8.99
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 12/09/2018 $0.36

printingforless.com 
100 Pfl Way 
Livingston, MT 59047-9020

Christmas Cards Mike Mullin 12/11/2018 $558.46

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Domain Name Registrations Mike Mullin 12/17/2018 $109.02

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 12/18/2018 $50.00

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 12/18/2018 $7.96

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 12/19/2018 $27.92

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Domain Name Registrations Mike Mullin 12/24/2018 $15.17

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Domain Name Registrations Mike Mullin 12/24/2018 $72.68

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Domain Name Registrations Mike Mullin 12/26/2018 $60.51

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Word Subscription Mike Mullin 12/26/2018 $6.99

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 12/28/2018 $10.81

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 12/28/2018 $5.07

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Domain Name Registrations Mike Mullin 12/31/2018 $68.68

17 of 23



Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 07/01/2018 Through: 12/31/2018
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Domain Name Registrations Mike Mullin 12/31/2018 $84.68

Total This Period $11,719.68
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 57 $23,510.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 66 $2,719.49

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 123 $26,229.49

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $12.19

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $11,719.68

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $11,719.68

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $12,983.49

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $26,229.49

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$12.19

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $26,241.68

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $39,225.17

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$11,719.68

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $11,719.68

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $27,505.49

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $11,297.23

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $25,737.36

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $26,241.68

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $51,979.04

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $63,276.27

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $24,051.10

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$11,719.68

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $35,770.78

29. Ending Balance $27,505.49
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